Ewing, Administrator, 377.

6. The following memorandum of a contract of sale signed by the agents 
of the purchaser and the seller, to wit, —

“ New  York , July 10, 1867.
“ Sold for Messrs. Butler & Co., Boston, to Messrs. A. A. Thomson & 

Co., New York, seven hundred and five (705) packs first quality 
Russia sheet-iron, to arrive at New York, at twelve and three quar-
ters (12|) cents per pound, gold, cash, actual tare.

“Iron due about Sept. 1, ’67. , ,,a Whi te  & Haz ard , Brokers.
—binds both parties thereto. Butler v. Thomson et al., 412.